- 1 SJR21
- 2 115988-2
- 3 By Senators Orr, Butler, Smitherman and Ross
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-JAN-10

1	SJR21
2	
3	

4 ENROLLED, SJR21,

5 EXTENDING THE LIFE OF THE ALABAMA SELECT COMMISSION 6 ON HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION AND STUDENT DROPOUTS.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the life of the Alabama Select Commission on High School Graduation and Student Dropouts created by Act No. 2009-229, SJR24, 2009 Regular Session (Acts 2009, p. 407), is extended to December 31, 2010, whereupon the commission shall stand dissolved and discharged of any further duties. The total expenditures of the legislative members of the commission may not exceed \$5,000.

## SJR21

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR21 Senate 12-JAN-10 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.  McDowell Lee Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 19-JAN-10
19	
20 21	By: Senator Orr